Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TAA000030A
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
HP E23 / E24i / E27 G4 Monitors
Issued to
Mariner Systems (UK) Ltd.
Wokingham, Berkshire, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Approved only with Mariner Kits shown on page 2.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to relevant rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Høvik  on 2021-06-01
This Certificate is valid until 2026-05-31.
DNV local station: Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Approval Engineer: Ståle Sneen
for DNV
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-035842-1
Certificate No: TAA000030A
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
HP E23 G4 FHD 23-inch 1920×1080, 16:9 LED Backlit IPS Monitor
HP E24i G4 WUXGA 24-inch 1920 x 1200, 16:10 LED Backlit IPS Monitor
HP E27 G4 FHD 27-inch 1920×1080, 16:9 LED Backlit IPS Monitor
Verified for nominal voltage: 100 – 240 Vac
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in applications to be
classed by DNV, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for approval by the manufacturer of the
application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV GL rules for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and
monitoring systems
Application/Limitation
Approval ONLY applies when used in conjunction with Mariner Systems (UK) Ltd:
Monitor Mariner kit:
HP E23 G4 FHD 23-inch Monitor when installed with Mariner Kit MS1610, MS1615 or MS1620.
HP E24i G4 WUXGA 24-inch Monitor when installed with Mariner Kit MS1630, MS1635 or MS1640
HP E27 G4 FHD 27-inch Monitor when installed with Mariner Kit MS1650, MS1655 or MS1660
HP E27 G4 FHD is only to be installed together with in-line power filter RF 1004-MST-C.
HP E23 G4 FHD & HP E27 G4 FHD:
Steering, Standby and Emergency Compass Safe Distance 1.0 Degree deflection: 500 mm
Standard Compass Safe Distance 0.3 Degree deflection: 700 mm
HP E24i G4 WUXGA: